Regulatory Amortization
15 Taxes
16 Total Distribution

17 Customer Accounting
18 Customer Service & Information
19 Sales Expenses

Administrative & General
20 Operating Expenses
21 Depreciation/Amortization
22 Regulatory Deferrals/Amortization
23 Taxes
24 Total Admin. & General

25 Total Electric Expenses

26 OPERATING INCOME BEFORE FIT

FEDERAL INCOME TAX
27 Current Accrual
28 Debt Interest
29 Deferred Income Taxes
30 Amortized ITC - Noxon

31 NET OPERATING INCOME

RATE BASE
PLANT IN SERVICE

32 Intangible
33 Production
34 Transmission
35 Distribution
36 General
37 Total Plant in Service

ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION/AMORT
38 Intangible
39 Production
40 Transmission
41 Distribution
42 General
43 Total Accumulated Depreciation
44 NET PLANT

45 DEFERRED TAXES
46 Net Plant After DFIT
47 DEFERRED DEBITS AND CREDITS & OTHER
48 WORKING CAPITAL

49 TOTAL RATE BASE

50 RATE OF RETURN
51 REVENUE REQUIREMENT

Revised to Reflect INFORMATIONAL

Filed 2019 TARIFF

Tax Return #76

Restate Base Tax Customer Billed
2019 Pro Forma Credit Net Total

ADFIT Total Tariff #76 After Tariff
3.21 PF-SubTtl 4.00T Net Billed

E-RDFIT E-Tax Total

$0 $529,351 $529,351
-   1,228   -   1,228
-   55,690   -   55,690
-   586,269   -   586,269
-   16,881   -   16,881
-   603,150   -   603,150

-   -
146,578   146,578

-   70,783   -   70,783
-   37,051   -   37,051
-   (1,783)   -   (1,783)
-   17,402   -   17,402
-   270,032   -   270,032

-   -
27,954   27,954

-   31,817   -   31,817

-   29,798   -   29,798
-   89,569   -   89,569

-   11,896   -   11,896
-   1,635   -   1,635
-   -   -   -

53,275   -   53,275
-   39,926   -   39,926

5,486   (43,704)   (38,218)
-   -   -   -
-   98,687   (43,704)   54,983

-   471,819   (43,704)   428,115

-   131,331   43,704   175,035

-   6,427   9,178   15,605
164   (412)   (95)   (507)

7,278   -   7,278
-   (318)   -   (318)

(164)   118,356   34,621   152,977

$231,298 $231,298
-   936,217   -   936,217
-   550,873   -   550,873
-   1,224,789   -   1,224,789
-   280,995   -   280,995
-   3,224,172   -   3,224,172

-   (71,688)   -   (71,688)
-   ($412,405) -   ($412,405)
-   (147,446)   -   (147,446)
-   (350,888)   -   (350,888)
-   (80,632)   -   (80,632)
-   (1,063,060)   -   (1,063,060)
-   2,161,112   -   2,161,112

(30,542)   (460,867)   17,681   (443,186)
(30,542)   1,700,245   17,681   1,717,926

-   45,846   -   45,846
-   40,710   -   40,710

($30,542) 1,786,803   $17,681 1,804,482

(2,642)   10,554   (44,183)   (33,630)

r Exh. JH-2r
Dockets UE-200900-01-894

Page 12 of 12

STAFF
Revenue Revenue Revenue

Requirement @ Requirement @ Requirement @AVA's Difference
Column Description NOI   Rate Base 7.43% NOI   Rate Base 7.07% 7.43%

1.00 Results of Operations 115,023 1,710,135 15,941   $115,023 1,710,135 7,790   15,941 -
1.01 Deferred FIT Rate Base 0 47 4   0 47 4   4 -
1.02 Deferred Debits and Credits (45) 1 60   (45) 1 60   60 -